

No. 14-56

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA,
Petitioner,

v.

PACIFIC SHORES PROPERTIES, LLC, *et al.*,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE LEAGUE OF
CALIFORNIA CITIES AND THE CALIFORNIA
STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Kira L. Klatchko
Counsel of Record
Irene S. Zurko
Best Best & Krieger LLP
74-760 Highway 111, Suite 200
Indian Wells, CA 92210
(760) 568-2611
kira.klatchko@bbklaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	4
A. The Ninth Circuit Stands Alone In Inviting Courts To Search For Potentially “Sinister Intent” Behind Facially Neutral Ordinances Even In The Absence Of Evidence Of Discriminatory Effect.....	4
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Is An Open Invitation To Improperly Flyspeck The Local Legislative Process	6
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Budnick v. Town of Carefree</i> 518 F.3d 1109 (9th Cir. 2008).....	4, 5
<i>Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Ctr., Inc.</i> <i>v. St. George City</i> 685 F.3d 917 (10th Cir. 2012).....	5
<i>Gamble v. City of Escondido</i> 104 F.3d 300 (9th Cir. 1997).....	4
<i>Jauregui v. City of Glendale</i> 852 F.2d 1128 (9th Cir. 1998).....	5
<i>McDonnell Douglas Corp v. Green</i> 411 U.S. 792 (1973).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Oxford House-C v. City of St. Louis</i> 77 F.3d 249 (8th Cir. 1996).....	3, 5
<i>Pyke v. Cuomo</i> 258 F.3d 107 (2d Cir. 2001)	5
<i>Schwarz v. City of Treasure Island</i> 544 F.3d 1201 (11th Cir. 2008).....	3, 5
<i>Tsombanidis v. W. Haven Fire Dep't</i> 352 F.3d 565 (2d Cir. 2003)	4

United States v. O'Brien
391 U.S. 367 (1968).....6

Statutes

Americans with Disabilities Act,
42 U.S.C. § 12101 *et seq.*.....2, 4, 6

Fair Housing Act,
42 U.S.C. § 3601 *et seq.*.....2, 4, 6
